
1  

 
 

दरूभाष सं./Telephone:080-22188247/316 

ई- न वदा/E-Tender 
Notification 

न वदा सं./Tender No. CMTI/ESD/04/2023-24                            दनांक/Date:16.10.2023 

 (ई- न वदा /E-Tendering mode) 

 

के य व नमाणकार  ौ यो गक  सं थान “Replacement of MS Windows with 

Aluminium Windows for Staff Quarters block no 07,08,09,10,11&12 and Guest House 

of CMTI “ ( यूल कवर णाल ) के लए इले ो नक न वदाएं आमं त करती है। न वदा 

दनांक 26.10.2023तक या उससे पहले तुत कर। 
 
Central Manufacturing Technology Institute, Bangalore invites electronic 

tender for “Replacement of MS Windows with Aluminium Windows for Staff Quarters 
block no 07,08,09,10,11&12 and Guest House of CMTI).The tender should be 
submitted on or before26.10.2023. 

 

ई - न वदाअ धसूचनाऔर र त न वदाद तावेजका ववरण www.tenderwizard.com/CMTIसे 
डाउनलोड कया सकताहै। 

The details of etender notification and BlankTender document can be 
downloaded atwww.tenderwizard.com/CMTI. 

 

ई -टडरक  भागीदार  के बारे म अ धक जानकार  के लए, कृपया KEONICS सहायता डे कदरूभाष 
नं. 080-49352000 / 9686196760/9686196765 परसंपककर।ई -मेल :
Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

 
For further details on e-Tender participation, please contact KEONICS Helpdesk 

on Ph:080-49352000/9686196760/09686196765. 
E-mail:Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

कृते के य व नमाणकार  ौ यो गक  सं थान 

For Central Manufacturing Technology Institute 

ह/-/Sd/- 

Section In charge(Engg Services) 



2  

न वदा काय म/TENDEREVENTS:  
 

1 न वदा नमं ण क  त थ/Tender inviting date 16-10-2023     

 
2 

न वदा सं./संदभ सं./एनआईट  सं. 
TenderNo./ RefNo./NITNo. 

CMTI/ESD/04/2023-24 

 
3 

ई- न वदा मण शु क का देय KEONICS को 
े डट/डे बट/नेट-ब कंग के मा यम से ई-भुगतान 
कया जाए 

E-
TenderprocessingfeepayabletoKEONICSthro
ughe-PaymentmodeusingCredit/Debit/Net-
bankingmode 

 
मैसस 
कयो न स वाराएक त कया
जाएगा। 
Will be collected by 
M/s.Keonics 

 
4 

ऑनलाइन बंद बोल , श ण और ऑनलाइन व ीय 
बोल  का ा प डाउनलोड करने के लए ई- न वदा 
सं करण शु क का ेषण 

Remittance of e-Tender processing fee for
Online Closed Bidding, Training and
downloading Online financial Bid formats 

16-10-2023    ,10:00बजे/Hrsसे/to 
 
26.10.2023,13:00बजे/Hrs 

 
5 न वदा समाि त क  त थ एवं समय 

Tender Closing Date and Time 

 
26.10.2023,14:00बजे/Hrs 

 
6 तकनीक  न वदाएं खोलने का त थ एवं समय 

Technical Bids Opening Date and Time 

 
26.10.2023,14:30बजे/Hrs 

7 
व ीय न वदाएं खोलने का दनांक एव ं
समयFinancial Bids Opening Date and Time 

सफलतकनीक बोल दाताओकंोबादमसू चत
कयाजाएगा।Will be intimated later 
to the Successful technical 
bidder. 

 

नबंधन एवं शत/TermsandConditions:  
 

1. आपक  कोटेशन ऑनलाइन के मा यम से नयत तार ख को या उससे पहले हम तक पहंुच जानी 
चा हए। / Your quotation should reach us on or before due date through online. 

2. य द कोई जीएसट  कर हो तो उसे अलग स े व न द ट कया जाना चा हए। कृपया अपना जीएसट  
नंबर ई-कोटेशन म दशाए।ं/GST TAXES, IF ANY SHOULD BE SPECIFIED SEPERATELY. KINDLY 
INDICATE YOURGSTNO. IN THE QUOTATION. 

3. आपू त करने के लए सबस ेकम समय का सकेंत कया जाना चा हए।/Shortest time required for 
effecting the supplies should be indicated. 

4. चूं कयहसं थान एक अनुसधंान संगठन है, इस ल एलागूछूट क  अनुम त द  जासकती है।/As this Institute 
is a Research Organization ,applicable discount may be allowed. 

5. सेवाओं के बाद हमारे भगुतान क  शत 30 दन  क  ह।/Our payment terms are 30days credit 
after Services. 



3  

6. नदेशक,सीएमट आई, बनाकारणबताए कसीभीयासभी ताव कोअ वीकारकरनेकाअ धकारसुर तरखतेहै।/
DIRECTOR, CMTI, reserves the right to reject any or all the offers without assigning 
any reason. 

7. याआपएससी   / एसट का लाभ उठानकेेइ छुकह। 
Are you interested to avail the benefits for SC/ST. 
हां/Yes  नह ं/No 

 

8. याआप एमएसएमई के साथ पंजीकृतह।/Are you register with MSME Yes No 
 

9. अ त र त ववरण के लए कृपया ई-मेल aruncj@cmti.res.inपर या 080-22188262 पर संपक 
कर/Forfurtherdetailspleasecontactore-mail:aruncj@cmti.res.in,080-22188262 

 

10. य द आप मांक सं या 7और 8 भर रहे ह। तब कृपया उपयु त शीषक के साथ आव यक द तावेज 
अपलोडकर।/IfyouarefillingforSl.No.7and8,thenkindlyuploadthenecessarydocumentwitht
he suitable Title. 

 
 

व े ताओ के लए ई- न वदा दशा- नदश / E-TenderingGuidelinestoVendors  
 

1. न वदा म भाग लेने के लए व े ताओं के पास 2/3 लास का डिजटल ह ता र माणप  अव य होना 
चाहए/Vendors must have Class2/3 Digita lSignature Certificate to participate in the 

tender(डीएससी ा त करने के लए कृपया KEONICS के सहायता डे क से संपक कर।/To obtain 
DSC,please contact KEONICS helpdesk) 
फोन/Phone:08040482100 
ई-मेलआईडी/Emailid:dsc@antaressystems.com 

 

नोट: य द िजन व े ताओं के पास पहले से डिजटल ह ता र माणप  है, उ ह फर से डिजटल 
ह ता र य करने क  आव यकता नह ं है। 
 

Note:IfVendorsalreadyhavingDigitalSignatureCertificatethennoneedtobuythedigitalsignaturea
gain. 

 
2. बोल दाताओकंोअपनापजंीकरणwww.tenderwizard.com/CMTIवेबसाइटपर कराना होगा। यूजर 
आईडी और पासवड को स य करने के लए कृपया पंजीकरण शु क . 2000/- लस कर का भुगतान 
वेबसाइट पर े डट काड/डे बट काड/नेट ब कंग के मा यम स े
कर।Biddersshouldberegisterthemselvesinthewebsitewww.tenderwizard.com/CMTI. 
To activate theuser ID and password, kindly pay the Registration fee of Rs.2000 plus 
tax by paying online payment through creditcard /Debit card /Netbankingin the 
website. 

 
3.  न वदा पोटल मा यम से तुत क  जानी चा हए और सफल- व ीय बोल  ई- तुत करने के माण के प 

म न वदा पावती टोकन ा त कर। 
TendersFinancialbidshouldbesubmittedonlythroughe-
TenderportalandobtaintheTenderAcknowledgementTokenasproofofsuccessfulsubmissio
n. 

 



4  

4. न वदा नयत तार ख और समय के बाद वीकार नह  क  जाएगी।य द न वदा सचूनायाउसके अनुवत  म कोई 
प रवतन होता है तो अवगत कराया जाएगा। 
Tenderwillnotbeacceptedafterthedateandtimefixedforreceiptoftendersassetin Tender 
notice or subsequent extensions if any. 

 

5. माणके लए सुसंगतद तावेज कोजहांभीआव यकहोअपलोडकर। 
Relevant documents inproof have to be uploaded wherever required. 

 

सहायता  डे क / Help Desk  
 

हमारे ाहक सेवा त न धसे संपक करने के लए, कृपया होमपेजपर दएगएसहायता डे कनंबर पर 
या न न ल खतनंबरपरकॉलकर : बगलू  – 080-40482100 

To get in touch with one of our customer service representatives, please refer the 
help desk numbers provided on the homepage or call the following number: 

Bangalore:080-40482100 

 

1. भु वामी/Prabhuswamy:09686196760/Prabhuswamy@etenderwizard.com 

2. मोहन /Mohan :09686196765/Mohan.k@antaressystems.com 
 

प  यवहार पताः/CommunicationAddress 
 

KEONICS सहायता डे क 

KEONICSHelpDesk 
न.ं 24, 3rd टेज, 4th लॉक,  

No. 24, 3rd stage, 
4thBlock,बसवे वरानगर,/Basaveshwa
ranagar, 
बगलू /Bangaluru –560079 

फै स / Fax:080-40482114 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


